REPORTOFSTUDENTS’FEEDBACKONTEACHERSFORTHEYEAR2023-24

A total of 223 Feedback Forms were collected from all the students of Arts &
Commerce stream. The Feedback Forms consists of 05 parameters on a point scale of 05.
Very good and Good parameters were measured in terms of percentage of satisfaction; and
Average, Poor and Very poor were measured in terms of percentage of dissatisfaction. A
simple percentile statistical study of the Forms received reveals the following information:

PART-I
% of % of
SI.No. Parameters Satisfaction | Dissatisfaction
1 Knowledge base of the teacher 95 05
2 Communication skill of the teacher 90 10
3 Sincerity of the teacher 90 10
4 Motivation skill of the teacher 92 08
5 Ability of teacher in and out of the class 93 07
Remarks:

All the students have given high level of satisfaction towards knowledge base of
teacher, teachers’ communication skill, ability of the teacher in and out of the class, sincerity
and motivational skill of the teacher.
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REPORTONFEEDBACKRECEIVEDFROMSTUDENTSONOVERALL
EVALUATION OF PROGRAMME AND TEACHING

A total of 223 Feedback Forms were received from the students of Arts & Commerce
stream. The Feedback Forms consist of 20 parameters on a point scale of 2, 3, 4 & 5. 2:3 ratio
was followed for evaluating the Feedback Forms. The first 2 parameters reflect percentage of
satisfaction and rest 3 parameters reflect the percentage of dissatisfaction. A simple percentile
statistical study of the forms reveal the following information:

PART-II
% of % of
SI.No. Parameters Satisfaction | Dissatisfaction
1 The FYUG/CBCS syllabus 95 05
2 Rating of the course studied 85 15
3 Percentage of syllabus taught in the class 65 35
4 Amount of syllabus taught online 60 40
5 Internal Assessment/Unit test system of the college 92 08
Student-teacher relationship in the institution as a
6 whole 95 05
7 Your opinion about the library facilities/material 80 20
for the course
8 Availability of necessary books 85 15
9 Requirement of Hostel 70 30
10 Arrangement of guest lecture by the college 90 10
11 Computer facilities of the college 70 30
12 Health Care facilities of the college 80 20
13 Opportunity for personal interaction with teachers 93 07
14 Extra/Co-curricular activities 87 13
15 NSS/NCC activities 90 10
Improvement required of the sports facilities of the
16 college 60 40
Participation in extra-curricular activities of the
17 Department/College 0 30
18 rF}Qeees(gjsonse of the Head of the Institution to Students’ 89 11
19 Services provided by the office staff of the college 80 20
20 Overall experience of studying in this college 85 15
Remarks:

From the results, it is evident that all the students were highly satisfied with majority
of the parameters. However, students suggested that better computer facilities should be
provided, more sports events should be conducted and more teaching should be done in

online mode through various IT facilities.
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